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OUTPUT OF COMAL ZLZCThIC STATIOSS LI -OANADA 

DEC. 1942 

Cemiral ..].ecic stations produced 5,248,672,000 km. hrB. in December, a new au1time 

peak, as cc.par.d with 5,220,800,000 km. bra, in December, 1941. 

ports to the United States anowit.d to 211,444,000 km. hr.., a decrease from December 

1941 export. of 1.5 p.c., exports of both firm and secondary power being lighter. 

Secondary power produced for use in Canada dropped from 881,706,000 km. hr.. in December 
1941 and 147,441,000 km. bra. in November 1942 to 107,880,000 km. hr.. 

Firm power conaa.d in Canada (including ha loss..) smoimt.d to 2,929,648,000 km.hr. •, 
which was also a new hii record. The daily average was 94,511,000 km. hr.. as comp.r.d with 
94,237,000 km. Ims. in Iovber and $6,117,000 km. bra. in December 1941. 

no output for the year was 57,109,976,000 km. bra. as cwparsd with 55,445,860,000 km. 

hr.. in 1941 and 50,080248,000 km. bra, in 1940. 

perto to the Odtod Stat.s snomit.d to 2,455,759,000 km. hr.., mad. up of 1,454,951,000 

km. bru. of firm power and 1,018,768,000 km. hr.. of secondary pover as cowpered with 1,445,940,000 
and 915,601,000 km. bra, respectively, in 1941. 

Secondary power produced for use in Canada dropped from 5,581,456,000 km. hr.. in 1941 
to 2,239,3.15,000 km. hr.., and was lsu than a third of the 1959 conausption of secondary power. 

Firm power oonausption, cowput.d by deducting secondary power and exports from total pro- 

tiss, 	emt.d to 52,417,124,000 km. bra. This was an increase over 1941 conraptian of 

4,712,740,000 km. hr.. or 17 p.c., and an inoreas. over 1959 consumption of 15,011,942,000 km. hr.. 

or 16 P.O. 

68/1/41 	 Price per year 50 o.nts. 



CENTRAL ELCTRI C 

Month of 

(Thousands of 

Prince 

Total Edward Nova 
Island Scotia 

A 	Production - Hydraulic 5,184,735 18 33,231 
Th.rm.1 63,937 936 16,228  

3,248,672 954 49,459  C (* • 5) 	Total 

,•, D 	Reneipts from other Provinces 

 954 49,459  I (C + D) 	Output plus Receipts 

P 	Deliveries to other Provinces  

Export. to U.S.A. 

G 	Firm 	Power 

H 	Secondary 	I' 

122,543 
88,901 ... 

213,444 ... I (0 + H) 	Total 

211,444 ..• J (P + I) 	Total Deliveries 

3,037,228 954 49,459  x (I - J) 	Not consumption in Canada 

Secondary Power 

I. 	For Boiler. 86,011 

K 	For other uses in Canada 21,369 ... 
s 	+ u) 	 Total 107,380 ... 

2,929,848 964 49,459  0 (K - x) 	Net consumption of Firm Power 

CUIO3LATIVE PRODUCTION TOTALS. 	January - 	December 

P 	Firm Power 	1941 	29,148,325 	8,666 [47:7,285 
1942 	 34.870,865 	9,599 	 250 

R 	Secondary Power 	1941 	(1) 	4,297,035 	...2,568 
1942 	(1) 	2,259,113 	a.. 	959  

•T (P • H) 	Total 	1941 	 55,445,560 	8,668 	479,855 

U (Q + a) 	 1942 	 57,109,876 	9,599 	505 1169  

DAILY AVERAGE CONSUMPTION OF FIRM POWER (ouTpuT LESS EXPORTS AID 8EC0ND12IPOW) 
V (versge of 0) 	December 	1941 (revised) 	86,107 	1 	51 	1,406 
I ( 	• 	') 	• 	194* 	84,511 	51 	1,595 

(1) Includes Secondary Powir exported .0 U.S.A. 

iNDEX NUIBERS 
(Average 1935-39 a 100) 

January February iftrah April May June 

TOTAL OUTPUT. 

1939 105.7 106.4 	104.1 102.9 10794 108.2 
3940 11109 113.? 	106.8 112.3 12300 124.2 
1941 116.7 11597 	115.8 126.1 129.1 123.3 
1942 142.9 

PUTPUT 
137.6 	141.7 

LESS EXPORTS AND SECONDARY 
14405 

POWER 
146.1 

(Revised) 
146.6 

10619 106.7 108.0 1939 10700 109.9 11009 
1940 11907 123.4 120.5 126.1 13006 129.2 
1941 145.1 147.5 148.0 151.7 152.4 154.5 
1942 182.8 182.1 184.9 18547 18306 18401 



STATION DATA 

DEC3(B, 1942 

Kilowatt hours) 

New 
BrurewiCk 

QUebeC Otsrie lisnitoba Saskat- 
chewsx 

Alberta Briti.h 
Co1ubis 

20,550 
11,118 

1,784,572 
506 

879,250 
6 

165,876 
216 

41,561 
21,626 

54,089 
11,024 

225,988  
2,282 

51,463 1,785,078 879,258 166,092 62,987 45,115 228,270 

551 5,286 549,545 ... ... 2,263  

51,794 1,790,584 1,228,801 166,092 62,987 47,376 228,270 

41 549,878 5,245 ... ... ... 2,265 

2,525 
... 

55,878 
... 

64,003 
88,901 

103 
... 

... 

... 
... 
... 

34 

2,625 56,878 152,904 105 ... ... 34 

2,566 405,754 158,149 105 ... •.. 2,297 

29,226 1,384,610 1,070,652 165,989 62,987 47,578 225,973 

... 13,755 11,457 
21,369 

60,799 
... 

... 

... 
... 
... 

13,755 32,826 60,799 •.. 

29,228 1,370,856 1,037,828 105,190 62,987 47,576 225,975 

595,158 
410,754 

15,830,130 
19,788,577 

7,919,594 
9,516,132 

1,065,451 
1,119,979 

601,502 
650,716 

516,567 
415,850 

2,428,212 
2,607,066 

81,697 
24,462 

1,947,160 
875,554 

1,860,770 
825,985 

451,956 
509,681 

... 

... 
... 
... 

2,884 
2,694 

554,855 
485,196 

- 

17,777,290 
20,664,151 

9 0 780,564 
10,142,115 

1,515,587 
1,629,560 

601,502 
650,716 

516,567 
415,850 

2,451,096 
2,809,660 

1,514 
945 

57,557 
44,221 

52,415 
55,478 

5,161 
3,595 

1,875 
2,032 

1,168 
1,528 

7,161 
7,289 

IND&X NUR8 
(Average 1935-39 = 100) 

July August September October November December 

TOTAL OUTPUT 

108.4 10905 113.1 	11393 112.3 109.4 
128.6 119.4 114.0 	108.8 109.0 111.4 
150.8 128.1 15802 	137.4 157.5 13809 
145.8 142.8 140.0 	158.5 187.5 14001 

OUTPUT I2SS EXPORTS AND 52CONDARY P0WR (Revised) 

111.6 112J 113.1 	113.4 11509 
132.5 132.0 13009 	130.7 133.6 136.6 
16005 159.8 167.4 	168.7 169.5 175.5 

1886 187.8 185.0 	182.9 186.0 192.0 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLIoI jç \  

1010659220 	OUTPUT OF C2lTRAL UEC11BIC STATIONS 

(Thouaatha of Kilowatt Maure) 

Month 1938 1939 1940 1941 1942 

January 2,283,691 2,586,979 2,526,145 2,634,701 5,226,289 
Febuary 2,057,598- 2,214,174 2,367,031 2,407,068 2,864,458 
March 2,258,197- 2,566,740 2,426,157 2,651,809 5,220,955 
pri1 2,063,801' 2,197,319 2,598,722 2,693,555 3.082.740 
May 2,081,935 2,555,445 2,871,567 2,805,394 5,174,764 
June 1,973,155 2,245,557 2,518,883 2,560,060 8,045,200 
July 1,987,774- 2,205,844 2,615,232 2,661,145 2,965,671 
August 2,075,901 - 2,293,052 - 2,500,179 2,640,084 2,989,690 
September 2,168,455 - 2,380,652 2,599,678 2,866,647 2,946,626 
October 2,535,461 2,589,956 2,487,455 5,140,517 x 5,166,176 
November 2,375,661- 2,601,536 2,624,860 5,185,982 x 5,180,757 
])eceinber 2,353,196 - 2,556,242 2,584,341 5,220,800 5,248,672 

Total 	12 months 26,012,805 28,551,514 50,080,248 35,445,560 57,109,976 

EXPORTS 110 1122 UNITED STATES 

January 157,532 168,915 149,050 192,470 206,550 
February 123,094 155,491 139,908 176,645 176,156 
March 144,091 ,  165,422 155,402 201,615 216,110 
AU - 	 155,616 - 141,525 170,600 211,594 216,555 
lay 155,292- 184,520 193,554 210,495 225,610 
June 158,513 163,063 190,704 187,044 212,012 
July 159,549 162,973 203.058 197,455 195,827 
August 149,493 177,824 192,236 187,600 195,145 
September 151,691 - 159,715 186,985 183,954 185,292 
October 165,455- 151,794 168,904 - 	 196,578 207087 
November 165,299- 155,247 185,492 199,856 206,191 
December 161,290 150,158 199,866 ZIA, 61 211,444 

Total 	12 months 1,826,515 1,912,625 2,135,557 2,559,541 2,455,759 

OUTPUT LESS EXPWTS AND SYICONDAB! FOsiQi 

January 1,522,581 - 1,612,995 1,805,591 2,188,080 2,756,555 
Fetu'-uar7 1,404,034 - 1,455,426 1,680,884 2,008,725 2,480,082 
larch 1,559,445 - 1,581,562 1,786,565 2,194,573 2,740,830 
April 1,447,356 - 1,528,777 1,784,640 2,146,361 2,627,715 
May 1,472,745 - 1,590,865 1,890,025 2,205,990 2,657,415 
June 1,439,682 - 1,555,822 1,612,517 2,167,151 2,582,045 
July 1,434,504 - 1,554,705 1,846,504 2,234,260 2,628,122 
August 1,487,662 1,609,555 1,695,312 2,288,214 2,692,521 
September 1,508,400 - 1,650,058 1,886,670 2,412,534 2,666,748 
October 1,602,664 - 1,755,729 2,021,032 2,607,876 x 2,828520 
November 1,588,515 - 1,760,849 2,050,222 2,576,187 x 2,827,125 
December 1,609,049 - 1,770,859 2,085,949 2,674,855 2,929,848 

Total 12 months 18,068,35 19,405,182 22,521,509 77,704,584 52,417,124 

x - Revised. 


